10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES —
INQUEST PROGRAM

In Re: No. 4171Q7199

Inquest of the death of Isaiah Obet

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO: THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as co-counsel with
attorney of record, Emma Scanlan, for JEFFREY NELSON, without waiving any defects as to
lack of jurisdiction over subject matter, lack of jurisdiction over person, improper venue,
insufficiency of process, insufficiency of service of process, misjoinder or nonjoinder, and
hereby requests that any and all future pleadings, correspondence, or notices of any nature or
kind whatsoever affecting the rights of said parties, except original process, be served upon the

undersigned attorney at the address stated below.

Dated this 12 day of August, 2022.

isted V. Murray, WSBANo. 360@'
Attorney for Jeffrey Nelson

HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC
155 NE 100™ Street, Ste. 210
Seattle, WA 98125
(206) 735-7474
kmurray@hjmc-law.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on
August 12, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon
the parties listed below via email only, per agreement:
Counsel for the Family of Mr. Obet:
Amy Parker
KCDPD-ACA Division
710 2™ Ave., Ste. 1000

Seattle, WA 98104
amy.parker@kingcounty.gov

Susan Sobel

KCDPD-ACA Division

710 2" Ave., Ste. 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
susan.sobel@kingcounty.gov

Attorneys for Inquest Program Director:

Matt Anderson
matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov

City of Auburn Attorneys:

Kendra Comeau

City Attorney

City of Auburn

25 West Main Street
Auburn, WA 98001
kcomeau@auburnwa.gov

Andrew Cooley

Keating Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
The Norton Building

801 2™ Ave., Ste. 1210

Seattle, WA 98104
acooley@kbmlawyers.com

HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC
155 NE 100™ Street, Ste. 210
Seattle, WA 98125
(206) 735-7474
kmurray@hjmc-law.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DATED this 12" day of August, 2022, at Seattle, Washington.

Attorney for Jeffrey Nelson

HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC
155 NE 100™ Street, Ste. 210
Seattle, WA 98125
(206) 735-7474
kmurray@hjmc-law.com




