IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES – INQUEST PROGRAM

In Re:

Inquest of the death of Isaiah Obet

No. 417IQ7199

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO: THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as co-counsel with attorney of record, Emma Scanlan, for JEFFREY NELSON, without waiving any defects as to lack of jurisdiction over subject matter, lack of jurisdiction over person, improper venue, insufficiency of process, insufficiency of service of process, misjoinder or nonjoinder, and hereby requests that any and all future pleadings, correspondence, or notices of any nature or kind whatsoever affecting the rights of said parties, except original process, be served upon the undersigned attorney at the address stated below.

Dated this 12th day of August, 2022.

Kristen V. Murray, WSBA No. 3600 Attorney for Jeffrey Nelson

HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC

155 NE 100th Street, Ste. 210 Seattle, WA 98125 (206) 735-7474 kmurray@hjmc-law.com

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
2	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on
3	August 12, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon
4	the parties listed below via email only, per agreement:
5	Counsel for the Family of Mr. Obet:
7 8 9 10	Amy Parker KCDPD-ACA Division 710 2 nd Ave., Ste. 1000 Seattle, WA 98104 amy.parker@kingcounty.gov Susan Sobel KCDPD-ACA Division
12	710 2 nd Ave., Ste. 1000 Seattle, WA 98104 susan.sobel@kingcounty.gov
14	Attorneys for Inquest Program Director:
15 16	Matt Anderson matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov
17	City of Auburn Attorneys:
18	Kendra Comeau
20	City Attorney City of Auburn
21	25 West Main Street Auburn, WA 98001
22	kcomeau@auburnwa.gov
23	Andrew Cooley Keating Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
24	The Norton Building 801 2 nd Ave., Ste. 1210
26	Seattle, WA 98104 acooley@kbmlawyers.com
27	HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC 155 NE 100th Street, Ste. 210 South WA 08125

155 NE 100th Street, Ste. 210 Seattle, WA 98125 (206) 735-7474 kmurray@hjmc-law.com

DATED this 12th day of August, 2022, at Seattle, Washington.

HART JARVIS MURRAY CHANG PLLC

Kristen V/Murray, WSBA No. 36008 Attorney for Jeffrey Nelson

> 155 NE 100th Street, Ste. 210 Seattle, WA 98125 (206) 735-7474 kmurray@hjmc-law.com